CH \$90.00 3838

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM715943

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Axonom, Inc.		02/14/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Axonom, LLC	
Street Address:	6462 City West Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55344	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3838622	BUILD-IT BUY-IT
Registration Number:	3452589	NETPRM
Registration Number:	3116655	WORLDTRAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmclerk@us.dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Carissa Bouwer
Address Line 1: 400 Capitol Mall

Address Line 4: Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95814

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	433797-126
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carissa Bouwer, Esq. of DLA Piper LLP
SIGNATURE:	/Carissa Bouwer/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Tab 68 - Articles of Conversion#page1.tif source=Tab 68 - Articles of Conversion#page2.tif

source=Tab 68 - Articles of Conversion#page3.tif

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Articles of Conversion

Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 302A



Read the instruction before completing this form. This form is intended merely as a guide for filing and is not intended to cover all situations.

Filing Fee: \$55 for expedited service in-person, \$35 if submitted by mail

The following type of organization is being converted into another organization and was approved as required by Chapter 302A.

1. Check the appropriate box for this conversion filing:
☑ Business Corporation (Domestic) governed under Chapter 302A converting to a Limited Liability Company (Domestic) under Chapter 322C.
☐ Business Corporation (Domestic) governed under Chapter 302A converting to a Limited Liability Company (Foreign).
☐ Business Corporation (Domestic) governed under Chapter 302A to a Business Corporation (Foreign).
☐ Business Corporation (Domestic) governed under Chapter 302A converting to a Limited Partnership (Domestic).
☐ Business Corporation (Domestic) governed under Chapter 302A converting to a Limited Partnership (Foreign).
☐ Business Corporation (Domestic) governed under Chapter 302A converting to a Limited Liability Partnership (Domestic).
☐ Business Corporation (Domestic) governed under Chapter 302A converting to a Limited Liability Partnership (Foreign).
☐ Business Corporation (Domestic) governed under Chapter 302A converting to a Cooperative (Domestic).
☐ Business Corporation (Domestic) governed under Chapter 302A converting to a Cooperative (Foreign).
\square Business Corporation (Domestic) governed under Chapter 302A converting to a Cooperative Association.
2. Name of Organization <u>before</u> the Conversion is: (Required)
Axonom, Inc.
3. Home Jurisdiction of Organization <u>before</u> the Conversion is: (Required) Minnesota
4. Name of the Organization <u>after</u> the Conversion shall be: (Required)
Axonom, LLC

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Articles of Conversion

Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 302A

and applicable fee is required.



5. Home Jurisdiction of Organization <u>after</u> the Conversion shall be: (Required) Minnesota
6. The time the Conversion is effective under the governing statute of the Converted Organization is: upon filing
7. If the converted organization is a domestic organization, the plan of conversion was approved under Section 322C.1007. If the converted organization is a foreign organization, the conversion was approved as required by the governing statute of the converted organization.
8. The Terms and Conditions of the Proposed Conversion are: An additional sheet may be attached for additional Terms and Conditions
Please see attached
If no Terms and Conditions are listed, the undersigned personally certifies that there are no Terms and Condition
9. A Converted Organization that is a foreign organization and not authorized to transact business in this state appoints the secretary of state as its agent for service of process for purposes of enforcing a debt, obligation, or other liability under this subdivision. The street address of an office that the secretary of state may use for the purposes of section 302A.691, subd. 3.
10. If the converted organization is a domestic organization, Include a copy of the Articles of Incorporation or Articles of Organization. (Required)

If the converted organization is a Limited Liability Partnership or a foreign entity, a separate qualification

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Articles of Conversion

Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 302A



11. I, the undersigned, certify that I am signing this document as the person whose signature is required, or as agent of the person(s) whose signature would be required who has authorized me to sign this document on his/her behalf, or in both capacities. I further certify that I have completed all required fields, and that the information in this document is true and correct and in compliance with the applicable chapter of Minnesota Statutes. I understand that by signing this document I am subject to the penalties of perjury as set forth in Section 609.48 as if I had signed this document under oath.



Ryan Asche: rasche@aq-fes.com

Check here to have your email address excluded from requests for bulk data, to the extent allowed by Minnesota law.

List the name and daytime phone number of a person who can be contacted about this form:

Larissa Baker - 212-813-8939 | baker@goodwinlaw.com

Contact Name and Phone Number

RECORDED: 03/22/2022

Entities that own, lease or have any financial interest in agricultural land or land capable of being farmed must registered with the Minnesota Department of Agriculture's Corporate Farm Program.

ArticlesofConversionRev. 2/14/2019